	PATENT 3 - 2005 ET 27518 Coord the august (ginal document(s) or conv(ies)		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
⊠ New			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name		
Document ID#: Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐ U.S. Government		
Reel #: Frame #:	(For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
☐ Corrective Document			
Reel #: Frame #:	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File		
	k if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Henning von Spreckelsen	03/17/2005		
Name Peter Michael McGeough	03/01/2005		
Name	/ /		
Name			
Name			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Spreckelsen McGeough Limited			
Name (line 2)			
Address (line 1) 3 Parsonage Glebe, St. Johns	3 Parsonage Glebe, St. Johns		
Address (line 2)	2) Silse of Man UK JM43LT Silver 1		
Address (line 3) Isle of Man UK City State/Country			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
1/20/2005 BBVDW: 00000044 20002567			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

•			
Correspondent Name and Address	Page 2	PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (617) 261-3100			
Name Patent Administrator			
Address (line 1) Kirkpatrick & Lockhar	t Nicholson Graham LLP		
Address (line 2) 75 State Street			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02109-1808			
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	ent 2	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Number 29/223,567	er(s) Pa	tent Number(s)	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number # 50-1721			
	Authorization to charge addition	nal fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Jeffrey L. Snow, Reg. No. 39,037 Name of Person Signing	Signature	May 17, 2005	

829242

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Henning von Spreckelsen, of Isle of Man, United Kingdom; and Peter Michael McGeough of Kells, County Meath, Ireland; hereby assign to Spreckelsen McGeough Limited a United Kingdom corporation having a place of business at 3 Parsonage Glebe, St. Johns, Isle of Man, JM43LT, United Kingdom, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements, which are subject of an application for United States Design Patent signed by us, entitled TRANSPARENT CAP, filed February 16, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 29/223,567, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

BOS-727160 v1

PATENT REEL: 016576 FRAME: 0699

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	ST JOHNS, ISLE OF MAN
this 17 day of MARCH , 2005	A
uns uny or	L.S.
Henning von Spreckels	
STATE OF ISLE OF MAN, BRITISH	SIES
COUNTY OF 15th OF MAN	
Before me this 17 day of MARCH	, 20_\$ personally appeared
Henning von Spreckelsen known to me to be the person who	
foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she execut deed for the purposes therein contained.	ed the same as his/her free act and
flow	elly.
-Notary Public	PATRICIA ANNE BRADLEY
My Commission	n-Expires:
	n Expires: MEEL I AS
[Notary's Seal Here]	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seed at	Keeling & meet. Nam.
this	Y Y
V. of well	L.S.
Peter Michael McGeou	gh
STATE OF COMPLETE OF THE STATE	_
COUNTY OF SS.:	
Before me thisday of	, 20 personally appeared
Peter Michael McGeough known to me to be the person who	
foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that be/she execut deed for the purposes therein contained.	ed the same as his/her free act and
deed for the purposes dictem contained.	10,0,0 threep
Notary Dublic	Commence to cook
My Commission	Espinate Communication of the
[Notary's Seal Here]	
from a pom recol	ALAN DONNELLY & CO.
	SOLICITORS

RECORDED: 05/19/2005

CHANCERY HOUSE RAILWAY STREET NAVAN, CO. ME ATH

PATENT REEL: 016576 FRAME: 0700